
2025 31-5A PRE-DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Edinburg Vela = 332 1 Kylee Rocha (Edinburg Vela) = 79

2 Sharyland High A = 374 2 Sophia Valadez (Edinburg Vela) = 82

3 Sharyland High B = 381 3 Rita Cruz (Edinburg Vela) = 85

4 McAllen High = 426 4 Brianne Cheatham (Edinburg Vela) = 86

5 PSJA Memorial = 495 5 Sofia Deander (Sharyland High B) = 88

6 Miranda Gomez (Sharyland High A) = 89

7 Victoria Zamora (McAllen High) = 92

8 Romina Gomez (Sharyland High A) = 94

9 Sara Akin (Sharyland High A) = 95

Constanza Sanchez (Sharyland High B) = 95

Date:  May 24, 2025 (Monday)

Field:  35 players

Course:  Champions Lakes GC (McAllen)

Par:  72

Conditions:  Sunny and Calm   77°   4-7 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

11 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

26 Ava Lugo (PSJA North) = 122

34 Desirae Lopez (PSJA North) = 135

15 Taylor Landez (McAllen Nikki Rowe) = 104

22 Fernanda Zavala (McAllen Nikki Rowe) = 116

27 Addison Tapia (McAllen Nikki Rowe) = 123

25 Ashlee Lopez (PSJA Southwest) = 121

15 Pamela Bracamontes (PSJA Southwest) = 104

33 Andrea Casarez (PSJA Southwest) = 133

31 Amanda Guel (Edinburg Vela) = 126

24 Cayla Beltran (Edinburg Vela) = 119

23 Karsen Hepworth (Edinburg Vela) = 118



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

5 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Edinburg Vela 2nd Sharyland High A

1 Kylee Rocha = 79 11 Isabella Garza = 96

11 Jade Cavazos = 96 9 Sara Akin = 95

3 Rita Cruz = 85 8 Romina Gomez = 94

2 Sophia Valadez = 82 6 Miranda Gomez = 89

4 Brianne Cheatham = 86

TEAM TOTAL:  = 332 TEAM TOTAL:  = 374

3rd Sharyland High B 4th McAllen High

5 Sofia Deander = 88 7 Victoria Zamora = 92

13 Ana Salazar = 97 19 Jules Hinojosa = 111

14 Emila Casarez = 101 30 Krian Abrigo = 125

9 Constanza Sanchez = 95 20 Tania Zamacona = 114

17 Isabella Mendoza = 106 18 Macie Vaughan = 109

TEAM TOTAL:  = 381 TEAM TOTAL:  = 426

5th PSJA Memorial

28 Eliza Cortez = 124

21 Victoria Salinas = 115

28 Alexa Cortez = 124

32 Rebeca Lopez = 132

35 Andrea Camacho = 137

TEAM TOTAL:  = 495



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Kylee Rocha Edinburg Vela 79

2 Sophia Valadez Edinburg Vela 82

3 Rita Cruz Edinburg Vela 85

4 Brianne Cheatham Edinburg Vela 86

5 Sofia Deander Sharyland High B 88

6 Miranda Gomez Sharyland High A 89

7 Victoria Zamora McAllen High 92

8 Romina Gomez Sharyland High A 94

9 Sara Akin Sharyland High A 95

Constanza Sanchez Sharyland High B 95

11 Jade Cavazos Edinburg Vela 96

Isabella Garza Sharyland High A 96

13 Ana Salazar Sharyland High B 97

14 Emila Casarez Sharyland High B 101

15 Taylor Landez (ind) McAllen Nikki Rowe 104

Pamela Bracamontes (ind) PSJA Southwest 104

17 Isabella Mendoza Sharyland High B 106

18 Macie Vaughan McAllen High 109

19 Jules Hinojosa McAllen High 111

20 Tania Zamacona McAllen High 114

21 Victoria Salinas PSJA Memorial 115

22 Fernanda Zavala (ind) McAllen Nikki Rowe 116

23 Karsen Hepworth (ind) Edinburg Vela 118

24 Cayla Beltran (ind) Edinburg Vela 119

25 Ashlee Lopez (ind) PSJA Southwest 121

26 Ava Lugo (ind) PSJA North 122

27 Addison Tapia (ind) McAllen Nikki Rowe 123

28 Eliza Cortez PSJA Memorial 124

Alexa Cortez PSJA Memorial 124

30 Krian Abrigo McAllen High 125

31 Amanda Guel (ind) Edinburg Vela 126

32 Rebeca Lopez PSJA Memorial 132

33 Andrea Casarez (ind) PSJA Southwest 133

34 Desirae Lopez (ind) PSJA North 135

35 Andrea Camacho PSJA Memorial 137


